12-24-2002

'atent Case No. 20604Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECC

ļ	ij						i
		ш	1111	184	Ш		Ш

	102320814 SIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):     S. Jane deSolms, Suzanne C. MacTough and Anthony	W. Shaw 12-17-02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X Yes No	
<ul> <li>2. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERCK & Co., INC. Internal Address: RY60-30  Street Address: P.O. Box 2000  City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY  Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907	
Execution Date: Jan 5, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as f (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/757,251	Additional name(s) & Yes Addresses attached?	<b>⋉</b> No
and titled: INHIBITORS OF PRENYL-PROTEIN TRANS  (b) If this document is being filed together with a recommendation of the comment is being filed.	SFERASE  new application, the execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached?  Yes	🔀 No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Dianne Brown  Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT  MERCK & CO., INC.  P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30  City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	to 5 <b>5</b> for any
	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original document.  Dianne Brown Reg. No. 42,068  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Dec 12, 200 Signature  Dec 12, 200 Date  Dec 12, 200 Date  Dec 12, 200	
Do Not I	Detach This Portion  Shoot information to:  Thereby certify that this correspondence is be	in <del>g</del>

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date appearing below.

MERCK & CO., INC.

Computer generated form Merck & Car, Inc. Technology (Computer September 1)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0547

JOINT Merck Case 20604Y

U.S. Serial No.

09/757,251

Filing Date 1/9/01

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, S. Jane deSolms, Suzanne C. MacTough and Anthony W. Shaw

2017 Greens's Way Circle, Collegeville, PA 19426 Afded Smy Aws 735 Port Indian Road, Norristown, PA 19493, 347 Lenape Lane, Chalfont, PA 18914 and 1151 Bloomfield Circle Lansdale, PA 19446, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue. City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## INHIBITORS OF PRENYL-PROTEIN TRANSFERASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/175,784 filed on 01/12/2000; Serial No. filed on : Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, David A. Muthard or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

this 5th day of January, 2001 Signed at West Point, PA Suzanne C Mac Tough

REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0548

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEN

	U.S. Serial No.	09/757,251	
MENT	Filing Date	1/9/01	

Signed at this	day of	,	<del></del> ,
	•		
)			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA			
> SS.			
County of Montgomery SS.			
,			
Personally appeared before me the above-named	S. Jane deSolms Antho	ony W. Shaw Suz	anne C. MacTough
		•	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who exec	uted the foregoing instru	ment and acknowled	ged said instrument to be
			_
their free act and deed this $5^{+}$ day of $9^{-}$	uary, 2001.		
	<i>J</i>		
		0	
		Longo	de Myers Notary Public
			W. D.11:
	Notarial Sea	al	Notary Public
\	Brenda Myers, Nota Upper Gwynedd Two, Mor		
	Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mor My Commission Expires	Apr. 11, 2002	
> ss.	Member, Pennsylvania Asso	Clation of Notarion	
County of	,	oration of the hardes	
,			
Personally appeared before me the above-named			
2 oxonary appeared octors in the doors mande			
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who exec	uted the foregoing instrur	ment and acknowled	ged said instrument to be
wild into the to be the person(s) who exce	area are reregoing mount	incin and acknowled	ged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day of	,		
their free act and deed this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
their free act and deed this day of	·		
their free act and deed this day of	,		
their free act and deed this day of			
their free act and deed this day of			Notary Public

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

**PATENT** 

Page 2 of 2

**REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0549**